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Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a) and the Board’s January 17, 2019 Scheduling 

order (Paper 21), Patent Owner respectfully oral argument on the issues raised in the 

Petition for Inter Partes Review of 8,934,535, Patent Owner’s Preliminary Response, 

Patent Owner’s Response, Petitioner’s Reply, and Patent Owner’s Sur-reply relating 

to the single instituted ground: 

• Ground 1: whether Claims 1–14 of the ’535 patent (Ex. 1001) are obvious 
under the combination of Imai (Ex. 1005)  and Ishii (Ex. 1007) 
 

Patent Owner requests 60 minutes per side for the oral argument. Patent Owner also 

requests that the Board provide audio-visual equipment to display demonstrative 

exhibits, including a projector to be connected to a laptop, and a document camera 

for displaying documents of record. In accordance with the Trial Practice Guide, 

Fed. Reg. Vol. 77, No. 157, at 48768, Patent Owner will contact the Board Trial 

Division paralegal to discuss this request. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
Dated: July 30, 2019    /s/ Neil A. Rubin 

Neil A. Rubin (Reg. No. 67,030) 
Philip X. Wang (Reg. No. 74,621) 
Reza Mirzaie (Reg. No. 69,138) 
C. Jay Chung (Reg. No. 71,007) 
Attorneys for Patent Owner 
Russ August & Kabat 
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl. 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Phone: (310) 826-7474 
Fax: (310) 826-6991 
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nrubin@raklaw.com 
pwang@raklaw.com 
rmirzaie@raklaw.com 
jchung@raklaw.com 
rak_realtimedata@raklaw.com  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1)) 
 
The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served on July 

30, 2019, by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to 

End system as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following 

attorneys of record for the Petitioner: 

Harper Batts (Reg. No. 56,160) 
HBatts@sheppardmullin.com 
Legaltm-Netflix-Realtime-IPRs@sheppardmullin.com 
Chris Ponder (Reg. No. 77,167) 
CPonder@sheppardmullin.com 
Jeffrey Liang (Reg. No. 69,043) 
JLiang@sheppardmullin.com 
Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP 

 
Dated: July 30, 2019    /s/ Neil A. Rubin 

Neil A. Rubin (Reg. No. 67,030) 
Philip X. Wang (Reg. No. 74,621) 
Reza Mirzaie (Reg. No. 69,138) 
C. Jay Chung (Reg. No. 71,007) 
Attorneys for Patent Owner 

 
Russ August & Kabat 
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl. 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Phone: (310) 826-7474 
Fax: (310) 826-6991 
nrubin@raklaw.com 
pwang@raklaw.com 
rmirzaie@raklaw.com 
jchung@raklaw.com 
rak_realtimedata@raklaw.com  
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